Oneida Nation

Post Office Box 365

Phone: (920)869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

BC Resolution # 11-13-24-A CY 2025 County Tribal Law Enforcement Grant Application – Brown County

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Nation is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe
	recognized by the laws of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Nation; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1, of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation has determined that the overall goal is to protect, maintain and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Police Department was established and whose mission is to...."Serve the community, within the Oneida Reservation boundaries by helping build a stronger, safer community through police protection and services while instilling a sense of unity and treating all with respect, dignity and compassion"; and

whereas, the purpose of the Oneida Police Department is to improve the safety and quality of life in our community, develop partnerships and relationships, enforcing the law and continuing to carry out and succeed with our community service programs. To ensure the most efficient, safest, and effective deliver of public safety services to meet our community's needs and to improve our policing skills, our goal is to address our most current law enforcement necessities; and

whereas, the Oneida Nation encouraged the collaborative effort between the Oneida Police Department and other local law enforcement agencies, such as the Brown County Sheriff's Department to continue to provide joint community policing efforts for our community and members; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Nation authorizes and supports the submission of a 2025 Calendar Year County Tribal Law Enforcement Grant application to the State of Wisconsin – Department of Justice in the amount of \$15,958.00.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 13th day of November 2024; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 members against, and 0 members not voting*; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."